SpecTek reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice. ©2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011 SpecTek
©2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011 Micron Technology Inc. All rights reserved
SpecTek NAND Flash Part Numbering System ®
 FN   N      L6*A   51     K     3    B  A   B   WP  -   AF   15
 FN   N      L5*A   HG    K     3    B  A   A   WP  -   AF
SpecTek NAND Flash Memory
FN, FT, FB, FX = SpecTek
Last Updated: 12/13/2011
Product Marking
Internal code for
Laser Marker. Not
applicable for customers.
Cell Technology
3, M = Single-level cell
4, L = Multiple-level cell
B = Triple-level cell
Configuration
K = x8
L = x16
H = x1
Process Node
Speed Grade (Sync parts only)
Blank if no speed grade defined
20 = 100MT/s
15 = 133MT/s
12 = 166MT/s
Grade and Product Definition
-AL = Full spec w/ tighter requirements
-AF = Full Spec
-AR = Relaxed Spec
-AT = One Time Programmable
-AA = No READ ID feature
-HP = Single Plane
-BL = SpecTek Post Electrical Rejects (25%)
-S2 = Untested 1st Pass
-S3 = 3rd Pass
-SS = Settle&Ship
-S7 = Untested Settle&Ship
-ES = Engineering Sample
-SG = Guardband Failure
Interface
Mark
A
B
D
M
Interface
Async only
Async or Sync
SPI
SIM Flash
1 =
3 =
4 =
D =
S =
Vcc
1.8V
3.3V
5.0V
3.3V
3.3V
VccQ
not used
not used
not used
1.8V / 3.3V
3.3V
VssQ